. Application shall be supported by an Affidavit and shall contain a certificate showing service of a copy of
the application without attachments to the offsetting operators. You are responsible for this. Unless
waivers are obtained, applications are held for fifteen days to give offsetting operators time to file
objections. If waivers are obtained, applications can be processed immediately. If objections are filed,
applications are then set for hearing.

A awi DMP 0604 .02 ACO4
\ X\\ 8/90
W Y- CONS ~37A-CCoM
. w(-_sm(sote{ wfo Prejvdice

OPERATOR OXY USA Inc. DOCKET #)JAR 00402 DATE 06/17/2004
ADDRESS __ P.O. Box 2528 OPERATOR’S LICENSE # 5447

Liberal, KS 67905 API NO. 15-129-20489 —O0~0CC

Weatherford C WELLNO. __1

QUARTER ___NW SEC 13 TWP __ 33 South RNG 43 West

COMMINGLING 82-3-123

. Description of the well. RECEIVED
A plat showing: ' /
a) Location of subject well. JUN 2 1 200!'
b) Location of other wells on the lease.
c) Location of offsetting wells and operator’s name. KCC WICHlTA

. Names and upper and lower limits of the source of supply involved.

(NAME) __Morrow L-2 (PERFS) 4598-4614 v
(NAME) Mississippian-Ordovician (PERFS) 6000-6150 &
(NAME) (PERFS) -

., Wireline log of the subject well. /

. A complete ACO-1 form. (No ACO-1 filed, a copy of Kansas Drillers Log is attached) /

. Expected production, oil — gas — water, for each source of supply. —
FORMATION Morrow L-2 BOPD 0 MCF [\ BWPD 0

FORMATION Mississippian-Ordovician BOPD 0 MCF 0 BWPD 600

FORMATION BOPD MCF BWPD
FORMATION BOPD MCF BWPD
ESTIMATED COMBINED TOTAL BOPD 0 MCF ) BWPD __ 600.0

/
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Vicki_Carder@oxy.com, 12:00 PM 6/23/2004 -0500, Weatherford C-1 Reverse Dump Flood

To: Vicki_Carder@oxy.com

From: "Robert (Bob) Petersen" <b.petersen@kcc.state. ks.us>
Subject: Weatherford C-1 Reverse Dump Flood

Cc:

Bcece:

Attached:

Vicki,

| took a look at this application and it appears that we need more clarification regarding the
names of the water supply formations. Tom Huzzey indicated that the Turmorrow Morrow unit
well 105-S is a water supply well form the Mississippian/Ordovician. | found the ACO-1 and log
for this well an it appears that you will likely to be producing water from two or more distinct
formations. It appears that the intervals to produced are Lower Miss "Kinderhook" and Viola. The
ACO-4 requires that formation names be provided. Mississippian can include anything from the
Chester to the Viola in this area. When [ spoke to Cal Wylie last week he said that the Arbuckle
would be the water supply zone. You will need to re-submit the ACO-4 to the KCC and offset
operators with the formation names.

Thanks,
Bob

Printed for "Robert (Bob) Petersen” <b.petersen@kcc.state.ks... 1




Vicki_Carder@oxy.com, 01:01 PM 7/26/2004 -0500, FW: Weatherford C-1 Reverse Du... Page 2 of 2

to

the Viola in this area. When | spoke to Cal Wylie last week he said

that

the Arbuckle would be the water supply zone. You will need to re-submit
| the
| ACO-4 to the KCC and offset operators with the formation names.

Thanks,
Bob

Printed for "Robert (Bob) Petersen” <b.petersen@kcc.state.ks.us> 7/27/2004
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July 28, 2004

Kangas State Corporation Commission
Attention: Mr. Bob Petersen

Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: OXY USA Inc,

HAT LIBERAL PAGE ©1/01

QXY USA Inc,

1701 N. Kenses, Liberal, KS 47901
P.O. Box 2528, Liberdl, KS 67905-2528

RECEIVED
RANSAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION

JUL 2 8 2004

CONSERVATION pivi
Wit SVSON

Weatherford C-1 oY~CoNs-31 >~ CCOMN™\

NW/4 13-335-43W
Morton County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Petersen:

Please cancel commingling application for the subject well that was submitted June 18,
2004. Application will be re-submitted when the zones of interest have been determined

after well completion workover.

Thank you for your time spent on this project. If there are any questions or you require
further information, please contact me at the above address or by phone at (620) 629-

4242,

Sineerely yours,

(Ot doan

Vicki Carder
Capital Projects

An Occidental Oil and Gos compary




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE:  Application for : OXY USA Inc.
1998 FNL, 1966 FWL
Morton County, Kansas
Well Name: Weatherford C-1 Legal Location NW of Sec, 13-335-43W

The undersigned hereby certifies that she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and
that on the 18th
day of June , 2004, a true and correct copy of the application

referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation P. O. Box 1330 Houston, TX 77251
Kaiser Francis Oil Company P O Box 21468 Tulsa, OK 74121
DMS Qil Company 3000 Wilcrest #250 Houston, TX 77042

Signed this 18th day of June, 2004.

\=side Qe done
Vicki Carder, Capital Project
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

|8+

day of J e,

Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
2004
S, ANITA PETERSON

JORFICIALY iy GOMMISSION EXPIRE
Koy October 1, 2005

“My Commission Expires: D‘Ci‘-\. A

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for
protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
Protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise
statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Profestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent
character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the Protestant files the
protest with the Conservation Division.

RECEIVED
JUN 2 1 2004

KCC WICHITA
o




1701 N. Kansas, Liberal, KS 67901
P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905-2528

June 18, 2004

Kansas State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building

| 130 S. Market, Room 2078

‘ Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

\ RECEIVED
j RE: OXY USA Inc.

Weatherford C-1 JUN 2 12004
NW/4 13-338-43W KCC WICHITA

Morton County, Kansas

Dear Sir;

Please find enclosed a commingling application Form ACO-4 with attachments for the
subject well.

Commingling application for the subject well will be for a “dump flood”. The Morrow
formation is currently non-producing. Along with commingle application, a copy of the
proposed wellbore completion is enclosed. This well will be drilled as a right side track
with a deviation of less than 7°,

If there are any questions or you require further information, please contact me at the
above address or by phone at (620) 629-4242.

Sincerely yours,

\3“ Q-&h M
Vicki Carder
Capital Projects

Attachments

Cc:  Oxy - Houston
Oxy - Elkhart
Well File

An Occidental Qil and Gas company
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/N oxy

oxyY
RECEIVEB

HANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OXY USA INC. - HOUSTON, TEXAS JUN ? 3 2004
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite. 110, Houston, TX 77046
P.O. Box 27570, Houston, TX 77227-7570 CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
FACSIMILE

DATE: M

TO: ADDRESSEE m
COMPANY M }/

CiTY, STATE

FAXNUMBER <6 -S< /-

FROM: ORIGINATOR z;_,z. ﬁ: jzzel / HUGOTON
ASSET GROUP

COMPANY OXY USA INC. - HOUSTON TEXAS

PHONE NUMBER _7/. =2/~ 7/
FAXNUMBER  (713) 215-7513
Comments o : 1
Heps Y r 74 Lovis
/ R4 Stereen,

734! ' I narsens
£’ //qu&"-f . .
68049 ! S ader oo f

NUMBER OF PAGES g + COVER

If there are any prablems with this transmission, please call Mary Korchinsky at (713)
215-7112,

Thank you,
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KANSAS DRILLERS LOG

129  __ 20489

7132157505

B5/18/64

O

@9:1%am P. B0Z

s 13 5335 43 ‘5
Loc, 1999° FNL, 1966" FWL

APINo, 15 — -
— County MNumbsr County MURTUN
CITIES SERVICE COMPANY 640 Acses
Addnn 2046 N, W, 58th Street, Oklahoma City, Ok. 73112 L J.1
160 1y
Well Ne. 1 beoue Name WEATHERFORD "C" L ] : -
7
Faotage Location K.'I
1999 fogt fron oy B tine 1966 feet trom 06 (W) time T I
Principat Contractor Geclogist 650} Es
Lohmann-Johnson EREEEE
Spod Date Total Depth P.BT.D. Locwts wall corretly
10-27-80 4800' 4767! vt Gre— 302"
Date Cm:alfn_d | [T7] Pnrkhagh 0i 1 Co. oF 3580. .
CASING RECORD
Report of all strings sot — surface, intermediate, production, ete.
Purposc of string | Size hale drines | S1%, S93in8 soluymont tha/et,| Setting dopth Type coment Sacks Troe and percont
Surface 12-174"| 8-5/8°f 24# | 1357' | B0/50 Pozmiy 575 %’/523.5;10251 gm"
3% CACL,
Class H 125 i748 Flocele
: Gel, 18% Salt,
Production 7-7/8" | 5-1/2" | 14¢ 4799' 50/50 Pogmiy 250 2%7; EFR-E \ ]_/_2#
tocele.
LINER RECORD PERFORATION RECORD
Tep, 2. Botom, f. Sacks cement Shes per K, Size O type Depth Interval
TUBING RECORD 2 DPJSPF 4596-4610"
Size Setting depth Packor sat ot
2-3/8" 4598'
ACID, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEZE RECORD
Amount apd kind of materiad used Depth intervel trected
Displaced hole with 70 BFW and 50 bbis. 2% KCLW.
RECEIVED
JUN 2 TZ00%
INITIAL PRODUCTION KLU VVICHITR
Dota of first produetion Pzotucing mem_nd [flowing, pumplng, ges ifl, cte.)
11-17-80 Pumping
RATE CF PRODUCTION o ot : Water Semoll ratio 625
FER 24 HOURS 240 bz, 150 MCE -0- bbis, crrR
Ditpasition of gns tvented, uted on lzesc or sold) = Producing interval (3)
To be sold 4597-4610'

85044, .

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided In KCC Rule 82-2.125, within 90 doys affer completion of o well, ang completed ¢opy of fhis Drillers bew sholl be trans-
mitted bo the State Geeloglcal Survey of Komsas, 4150 Montoc Street, Wichita, Kansos 67209, Caples of thit form arq avoilable from the Conanrvotion
DBivision, Stats Corporatien Commission, 3830 S0, Meridian {P.O. Bex 170271, Wichita, Konses 66217, Phode AC 316-522.1206. 1f cenfidentis! eustody
is desited, pless note Rule 92-2-125. Driflers Logs wilt be on open fila in the Ot and Gez Division, State Gecdogice) Survey of Konszor, Lowrense, Kensas

~ A TARn




Hugoton Asset 713Z2157ERS B5/18/04 BS:19=am P. 802

-«
Operator DESIGMATE TYPE OF COMP.: GIL, GAS,

. Cities Service Company ORY HOLE, SWEW, BYG.:
el Mo. Lease Mame -
: 1 WEATHERFQRD “¢" OIL
K
s 13 1335 243 W
WELL LOG SHOW CEOLOGICAL MARKERY, LOGS RUN,
Show oll impertant zones of porovity snd contents thersof; tored Intervals, and all driftsstem tosts, in- OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION,
cluding dopth interval ested, euthion uted, time tool open, flowing and chutsin prossures, and resaverios.
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP BOTTOM NAME DEPTH
Clay, Sand and Redbed 0 336 Dua IndUCtiOT Laterolog
Redbed . 336 940 Compensated-Dznsify
Compensated Ngutron Lo
Sand and Redbed 940 1348 P J
Arthydrite 1348 1358
Shale 1358 | 2830
Lime and Shale 2830 4785
Lime 4785 4800
TOTAL DEPTH 4800'
PBTD | arer
RECEIVED
JUN 21 2004
KCC WICHITA
USE ADDITIOMAL SHEETS, IF NFCESSARY.}O‘ COM £ WELL RECORD. )
Date Recrived *
W. A. Givens
i Signature
Engineering Manager
Title
danuary 15, 1981
bate




